

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 49 OF 2019

Yashowan Tower Co-op. Hsg. Soc. Ltd.Petitioner

Versus

Slum Rehabilitation Authority & Ors.Respondents

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 5967 OF 2021
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 49 OF 2019**

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 2988 OF 2021
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 49 OF 2019**

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 9494 OF 2021
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 49 OF 2019**

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 5338 OF 2021
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 49 OF 2019**

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 4945 OF 2021
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 49 OF 2019**

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 2988 OF 2021
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 49 OF 2019**

**WITH
CONPW (L) NO. 5098 OF 2021**

IN
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 2987 OF 2021
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 5967 OF 2021
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 49 OF 2019
WITH
NMW NO. 253 OF 2017 IN CHSW NO. 119 OF 2017
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 728 OF 2017
WITH
CHSW NO. 119 OF 2017 IN WP NO. 728 OF 2017
WITH
NMW NO. 253 OF 2017 IN CHSW NO. 119 OF 2017

Mr. Rajesh Revankar i/by Sonali V. Sigum for Petitioner in WP.No. 49/2019.

Smt. Sunanda Kumbhat for Petitioner in WP.No. 728/2017.

Mr. Hemant Haryan, AGP a/w Sukanta Karmakar, AGP for the State in WP No. 49/2019.

Mr. Manish Upadhyay, AGP for the State in WP No. 728/2017.

Mr. Bhavesh Parmar a/w Mr. Rajesh Shahani i/b Devmani Shukla for Respondent No. 7 in WP No. 49/2019.

Mr. Jagdish G. Aradwad (Reddy) for Respondent Nos. 1 & 2 in WP No. 49/2019 & for Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 in WP No. 728 of 2017.

CORAM : S.J. KATHAWALLA, &
SURENDRA P. TAVADE, JJ.

DATE : 6th APRIL, 2021

P.C.:

At the request of the parties, stand over to 28th April, 2021.

(SURENDRA P. TAVADE, J.)

(S.J. KATHAWALLA, J.)