

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 49 OF 2019

Yashowan Tower Co-op. Hsg. Society Ltd      ....PETITIONER  
V/S  
Slum Rehabilitation Authority And 6 Ors      ....RESPONDENT

WITH  
CONTEMPT PETITION IN WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 5098 OF 2021  
In  
INTERIM APPLICATION STAMP NO. 2987 OF 2021

Yashowan Tower Co-op. Hsg. Society Ltd      ....PETITIONER  
V/S  
Slum Rehabilitation Authority And 6 Ors      ....RESPONDENT

WITH  
NOTICE OF MOTION (WRIT PETITION) NO. 253 OF 2017  
In  
CHAMBER SUMMONS IN WRIT PETITION. 119 OF 2017

M/s Gharandaj Builders      ....PETITIONER  
V/S  
The High Power Committee And 3 Others And..RESPONDENT  
Yashowan Tower Co-op. Hsg Sty Ltd. And Anr

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 728 OF 2017

M/s Gharandaj Builders      ....PETITIONER  
V/S  
The High Power Committee And 3 Others      ....RESPONDENT

WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 5967 OF 2021  
In  
WRIT PETITION 49 OF 2019

Yashowan Tower Co-op. Hsg. Society Ltd ....PETITIONER  
V/S  
Slum Rehabilitation Authority And 6 Ors ....RESPONDENT

WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 2988 OF 2021  
In  
WRIT PETITION 49 OF 2019

Yashowan Tower Co-op. Hsg. Society Ltd ....PETITIONER  
V/S  
Slum Rehabilitation Authority And 6 Ors ....RESPONDENT

WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 9494 OF 2021  
In  
WRIT PETITION 49 OF 2019

Yashowan Tower Co-op. Hsg. Society Ltd ....PETITIONER  
V/S  
Slum Rehabilitation Authority And 6 Ors ....RESPONDENT

WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 5338 OF 2021  
In  
WRIT PETITION 49 OF 2019

Gharandaj Builders ....PETITIONER  
V/S  
Yashowan Tower Co-op. Hsg. Society Ltd And 6

Ors.

WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 4945 OF 2021  
In  
WRIT PETITION 49 OF 2019

Gharandaj Builders .....PETITIONER  
V/S  
Yashowan Tower Co-op. Hsg. Society Ltd And 6 Ors .....RESPONDENT  
Ors

WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 2987 OF 2021  
In  
WRIT PETITION 49 OF 2019

Yashowan Tower Co-op. Hsg. Society Ltd .....PETITIONER  
V/S  
Slum Rehabilitation Authority And 6 Ors .....RESPONDENT

Mr.Rajesh Revankar i/by Sonali V.Sigum for Petitioner  
Mr.J.G.(Aradwad) Reddy for Res.Nos.1 and 2.  
Mr.Amit Shastri - AGP with Mr.Manish Upadhye-AGP for  
State.  
Mr.A.K.Saxena i/by Sunanda Kumbhat for Res.No.5.  
Mr.Bhavesh Parmar a/w Mr.Rajesh Sahani and Ms.Reshma Nair  
i/by Devmani Shukla for Res.No.7.

**CORAM :** HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE A.S. CHANDURKAR  
&  
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. W.  
CHANDWANI, JJ

**DATE :** 13th February, 2023

....RESPONDENT

**P.C. :**

The Registry to verify and place the matter before the appropriate Court.

**( ASSOCIATE )**